

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**957 WRIT PETITION NO. 8951 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10621 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4668 OF 2026
IN WP/8951/2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10633 OF 2025**

**ANIKET BHOJRAM ITLOD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. S.G. Jayewar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. P.S. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent - State.
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 10 JUNE 2026.

Per Court :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned A.G.P. waives notice for all the respondents.
3. Stand over to 22.07.2026.

**(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**